Project No.: WWTP

CITY OF GREENFIELD
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY
AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY AND ENGINEER

AMENDMENT #6
Contractor Requested Engineering Assistance

THIS AMENDMENT IS TO THE AGREEMENT made and entered into the 28" day of April,
2020, by and between the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Greenfield (OWNER)
and COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC. (ENGINEER).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, circumstances have arisen which necessitate changes in the original AGREEMENT;
and,

WHEREAS, such changes are directly related to the designated project as described in the original
AGREEMENT as Engineering Services related to CITY OF GREENFIELD WWTP
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (Project); and,

WHEREAS, ENGINEER is willing to perform said services.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above representation, OWNER and
ENGINEER agree that the AGREEMENT should be amended as follows:

1. “Attachment A” is incorporated to this Amendment for additional scope of work definition
and fee justification

2. ENGINEER's Compensation as called for in ARTICLE 8 of the original AGREEMENT
shall be increased as follows:

Original PSA + Amendments 1-5 | Amendment #6 Total
$4,550,240 $106,960 $4,657,200

3. All other terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This AMENDMENT shall become effective on the latest date of execution by a required
party.

6. The AGREEMENT, as amended, shall be extended to December 31, 2026.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this AMENDMENT as set out below.

ENGINEER: OWNER:

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC. GREENFIELD BOARD OF PUBLIC
WORKS AND SAFETY

Signature Mayor Chuck Fewell, Chair

Printed Katherine Locke

Title Larry Breese

Date Kelly McClarnon

Glenna Shelby

ATTEST:

Lori Elmore
Clerk-Treasurer

Date



